506983183 11/17/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7030022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER CHARLES STIMSON	12/10/2018
JONATHAN DAVID HARGRAVE	12/10/2018
SPENCER CHARLES ROBERT NAPIER	12/10/2018
MATTHEW RAYMOND SMITH	12/10/2018
PETER NEVILLE INGRAM	12/10/2018
CRAIG STEPHEN BUXTON	12/10/2018
ABDUL KADAR SHAIKH	12/10/2018
MATTHEW HABGOOD	12/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOTEC (UK) LIMITED		
Street Address:	114 INNOVATION DRIVE, MILTON PART		
Internal Address:	ABINGDON		
City:	OXON		
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	OX14 4RZ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16501493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)	542-2241	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	617-5	617-542-6000	
Email:	IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, AOlivos@mintz.com		
Correspondent Name:	MINT	ZLEVIN	
Address Line 1:	ONE	FINANCIAL CENTER	
Address Line 4:	BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	}:	048893-543C01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CAROLINE D. BELT	

SIGNATURE:	/cdb/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=048893-543C01US_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (inventors to Evotec UK Limited) ENT-P2376PCT#page1.tif		
source=048893-543C01US_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (inventors to Evotec UK Limited) ENT-P2376PCT#page2.tif		
source=048893-543C01US_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (inventors to Evotec UK Limited) ENT-P2376PCT#page3.tif		
source=048893-543C01US_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT (inventors to Evotec UK Limited) ENT-P2376PCT#page4.tif		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ASSIGNMENT AND UNDERTAKING

This Acknowledgement Assignment and Undertaking is made the 10^{th} day of December 2018

- To: Evotec (UK) Limited 114 Innovation Drive, Milton Park Abingdon Oxon OX14 4RZ
- We, Christopher Charles <u>Stimson</u> Jonathan David <u>Hargrave</u> Spencer Charles Robert <u>Napier</u> Matthew Raymond <u>Smith</u> Peter Neville <u>Ingram</u> Craig Stephen <u>Buxton</u> Abdul Kadar <u>Shaikh</u> Matthew <u>Habgood</u>
- All of Evotec (UK) Limited 114 Innovation Drive Milton Park Abingdon Oxon OX14 4RZ

inventors of the invention relating to:

COMPOUNDS WITH TMEM16A MODULATING ACTIVITY

which is identified in the books of Sagittarius Intellectual Property LLP as case ENT-P2376PCT which will be filed as a PCT application having the claims appended hereto as Appendix 1 and which will claim priority from UK Patent Application No. 1801355.7, filed 26 January 2018

ACKNOWLEDGE

(1) that the invention was made in the course of our normal duties as your employees or in the course of duties falling outside our normal duties, but specifically assigned to us, and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of our duties or that the invention was made in the course of our duties and, at the

PATENT REEL: 058142 FRAME: 0379

time of making the invention, because of the nature of our duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of our duties we had a special obligation to further the interests of your undertaking, and:

-2-

(2) that the above identified invention belongs to you, and

(3) that you are exclusively entitled to any rights we may have as inventors to apply for or secure the grant in or outside the United Kingdom of Patent or other protection for the invention and the right to claim priority for applications for such Patent or other protection by virtue of the circumstances set forth above.

Now in consideration of the sum of £1, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN the invention and the rights specified under (3), if any, to you absolutely.

We HEREBY UNDERTAKE that at your request and cost we will execute all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary or convenient for obtaining the grant of a United Kingdom Patent or Patents and corresponding protection elsewhere in respect of the invention and for vesting the invention and all rights pertaining to it as you may direct.

C.Xt

Christopher Charles Stimson

Jonathan David Hargrave

Spencer Charles Robert Napier

PATENT REEL: 058142 FRAME: 0380

Matthew Raymond Smith

Peter Neville Ingram

Čraig Stephen Buxton

÷

Abdul Kadar Shaikh

Mitchesperson

Matthew Habgood

Accepted for and on behalf of Evotec Limited

PATENT REEL: 058142 FRAME: 0381

by:

F-C Mario Polywka

0,.

Chief Operating Officer (COO)

its: